
52

Part.3
Faci l i t ies and
Access

Nagoya University Hospital

■Address
65, Tsurumai-cho, Showa-ku, Nagoya 466-8560

TEL（052）741-2111／FAX（052）744-2785

Nagoya University Graduate School of Medicine

■Address

■Access

65, Tsurumai-cho, Showa-ku, Nagoya 466-8550

TEL（052）741-2111／FAX（052）744-2785

① 3-minute walk from JR Chuo Line Tsurumai Station (Nagoya University Hospital exit side).

② 8-minute walk from Subway (Tsurumai Line) Tsurumai Station.

③ Take the “Sakae” route No. 18 city bus headed for Myokencho from Sakae Bus Terminal 
　 and get off at “Meidai Byoin (Nagoya University Hospital).” 

Tsurumai Area

■Address

■Access

1-1-20, Daiko-minami, Higashi-ku, Nagoya 461-8673

TEL（052）719-1504／FAX（052）719-1506

① 15-minute walk from JR Chuo Line Ozone Station (north exit).

② 10-minute walk from Subway (Meijo Line) Nagoya dome-mae Yada Station or 7-minute 
　 walk from Sunadabashi Station.

③ Take the Meieki route No. 15 city bus headed for Sunadabashi from Ozone Bus Terminal 
　 and get off at “Daiko 3-chome” .

Daiko Area
Nagoya University School of Medicine (Health Sciences)/ 
Graduate School of Medicine (Nursing Science Program, 

Medical Technology Program, Rehabilitation Therapy Program)

Profile of Nagoya University Hospital 2012 General Affairs Division, Nagoya University School of Medicine and Graduate School of Medicine

65,Tsurumai-cho,Showa-ku,Nagoya 466-8550 

TEL（052）741-2111

http://www.med.nagoya-u.ac.jp/hospital

Sunadabashi
Nagoya dome-mae Yada

Kami-iida

Heian-dori

To Takabata

Nakamura Ward Office

To Osaka・Gifu

To Inuyama

To Nagano

To Seto

Fushimi

Imaike

名古屋大学
Nagoya UniversityNagoya University

To Fujigaoka

To Toyota City

Yagoto

Aratamabashi

Gokiso

To TokushigeTo Tokyo

To Nagoya Port

Myokencho

Chikusa

Kamimaezu

Marunouchi Hisaya-odoriMarunouchi

City Bus 
Route 18

Sakae

Kanayama

Motoyama

Nagoya

AtsutaAtsuta

Tsurumai

Ozone

（
JR

 C
hu

o Li
ne
）

（
JR Tokaido Line）

（
JR Chuo Line）

（
JR

 To
kaid

o
 Shinkansen）

（JR Kansai Line）

To Shin-Osaka

To Tokyo・Toyohashi

To Komaki

OtobashiOtobashi

Nagoya University Daiko District
School of Medicine (Health Sciences)
Graduate School of Medicine

Nagoya University Tsurumai District
Nagoya University Hospital
Nagoya University Graduate School of Medicine

Nagoya University 
Higashiyama District

Meitetsu Komaki Line

Meitetsu Nagoya Line

Kintetsu Nagoya Line

City Bus Route 18

Meitetsu Seto Line

Subway Kami-iida Line

N

Subway Sakuradori Line

Subway Tsurumai Line

Subway Meiko Line

Subway Meijo Line

Subway Higashiyama Line

JR Chuo Line

■A c c e s s

Name structure Building area(m2)  Gross floor area (m2)

School of Health Sciences

Annex, School of Health Sciences

School of Health Sciences (East Building)

School of Health Sciences (South Building)

Gymnasium

Daiko Student Hall

Energy Center

Radioisotope Laboratory (60Co)

Researchers Village Daiko

Others

RC5

RC4

RC4

RC4

SRC1

RC2

RC2

RC1

RC3

1,414

579

1,040

3,021

1,369

678

606

353

280

1,372

5,835

2,431

3,331

8,067

1,369

1,338

894

353

720

4,136

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

Area: 48,463 m2

Location: 1-20, Daiko Minami 1-chome, Higashi-ku, Nagoya city

Building: building area: 10,712 m2; gross floor area: 28,474 m2

As of April 1, 2012

D
aiko

 D
istrict S

ite
 M

ap

3-6


