

As of April 1, 2012

Area: 48,463 m²

Location: 1-20, Daiko Minami 1-chome, Higashi-ku, Nagoya city

Building: building area: 10,712 m²; gross floor area: 28,474 m²

Name	structure	Building area(m ²)	Gross floor area (m²)
A School of Health Sciences	RC5	1,414	5,835
B Annex, School of Health Sciences	RC4	579	2,431
C School of Health Sciences (East Building)	RC4	1,040	3,331
School of Health Sciences (South Building)	RC4	3,021	8,067
🔋 Gymnasium	SRC1	1,369	1,369
🕞 Daiko Student Hall	RC2	678	1,338
G Energy Center	RC2	606	894
B Radioisotope Laboratory (60Co)	RC1	353	353
Researchers Village Daiko	RC3	280	720
Others		1,372	4,136

